
BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sroward County Florida, that the Clerk of th is Board is 

hereby authorized and directed to make t he following budget amendments within the General f und Fund 10010 for 

fiscal year 2018, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes. 

REVENUE (0000525755) 
EO-850 Admin-Professio nal (15501000) 

FSA Forfeitures (473017) 

APPROPRIATIONS (0000525754) 
EO-850 Ad min-Pro fessiona l 1155010001 

Total REVENUE 

Sal-Regular Salary and Wages (510030) 

Reserve-Future Capital Outlay (597090) 
Total APPROPRIATIONS 

Approved County Admini strator 

Approved Office of Management and Budget 

ADDPTED THI5 _______ day of ___ _______ ~, A.D. 20 

Date 

Date 

592,271 
592,271 

$20,000 

572,271 
592,271 

Agenda It AI27302 - Refund of forfeit ure f unds; BSO 

COBRA and FSA 

dmackenzie
Typewritten Text
EXHIBIT 2




